F|| r[)

Ly BRIV ronay
RTINS
2970 Ny ,
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT JTONDY 20 AMI1: 07
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS T
SHERMAN DIVISION et -,,‘g,;nis:,.quTC '
INRE § v l_f-’tqﬁ e
Charge Trucking, Inc. dba Transport § ' el Y
§ CASE NO. 97-43243-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION, AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and the United
States Trustee, that the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the Trustee, that the
Trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the proposed
distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The Trustee applies for
commuissions and expenses set {orth herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution be approved.

DATE: 10/23/00 11? C//L/\_)

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

Texas Bar No. 21102650

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225

(2143 379-0790; Fax (214} 696-5455
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

sk e ol e ok sk ok skl ok Mol ol sk ok skok sk ok o ok sk R sl ok Aok o ook ek sk ek ool ok sl ok sk s ROR ol ok ek sk stk A AR S ok ok o e aloON M ok o sk ko ok ok ko okokk
*%

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution,

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

e [/ -/ - 0O By: W




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

INRE
Charge Trucking, Inc. dba Transport

§
§
§ CASE NO. 97-43243-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
§

DEBTOR(S).

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following Final Report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and
states: That they are reasonable and proper, that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not been
reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully
disposed of them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4, The Trustee submits Form I as the account of the estate cash receipts and
disbursements.
5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person

for a division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the
Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of
claims as filed, or he has filed objections to allowances or requests for reclassification.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 1




8. The Trustee further requests that afler final distmibution of all monies in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental
Final Report and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the Trustee be discharged from
office and the case be closed.

[ declare under penalty of perjury that this report and attached Schedules are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge.

DATED: fo~ 25 2000,

MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 2




TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT CASE SUMMARY

TRUSTEE: WEISBART

CASE NAME: CHARGE TRUCKING, INC.

CASE NUMBER: 97-43243

DATE UST APPROVED: 11-07-00

ESTATE INCOME:
TOTAL RECEIPTS: $6,648.72 100.00%

ESTATE EXPENSES:
TRUSTEE'S COMMISSION 1,414.87 21.28%
TRUSTEE'S EXPENSES 34410 5.18%
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL FEES 1,500.00 22.56%
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL EXPENSES 157.14 2.36%
OTHER ATTORNEY FEES 0.00 0.00%
OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES 407.50 6.13%
COURT COSTS 0.00 0.00%
ESTATE EXPENSES(TAXES, ETC) 0.00 0.00%
PRIOR CHAPTER COSTS 0.00 0.00%
SECURED CLAIMS PAID 0.00 0.00%
PRIORITY CLAIMS PAID 2,825.11 42.49%
UNSECURED CLAIMS PAID 0.00 0.00%
OTHER{RETURN TO DEBTOR, ETC) 0.00 0.00%

UNSECURED CLAIMS
ALLOWED

37.152.33

UNSECURED CLAIMS
PAID

0.00

COMMENTS:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

PERCENT RECOVERED
FOR UNSECURED

0.00%



FORM 1

INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT Page: 1
ASSET CASES
Case Mo: 9743243 DRS  Judge: Donald R. Sharp Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisban, Trustee
Case Name: Charge Trucking, Inc. dba Transport Date Filed (f) or Converted (c¥:
341(a) Meeting Date:
For Period Ending:  10/23/00 Claims Bar Date:
—— S ————— —
1 2 3 4 5 [ 7 8 [—
Est Net <m=._.n Property Asset Fully
(Value Determined i
o Petition/ by Trustee, Less Abandoned Sale/Funds Administered (FAY .
Asset Description Unscheduled Licns, Exemptions, 0A=554(a) Received by Gross Value of Remaining Lien Exempt
{Scheduled snd Unscheduled (u) Property) Values and Other Costs) DA=554(c) the Estate Assets Amount Amount
1. Cash in Bank Accounts 710,000.00 0.00 DA .00 FA
First Sherman Bank, checking
2. Cash in Bank Accounts 25,000.00 0.00 DA 0.00! FA
First Sherman Bank (Reserve)
3. Cash in Bank Accounts 500.00 0.00 DA 0,00 FA
First Sherman Bank (Transportation)
4. Accounts Receivable 50,000.60 Q.00 12A 0.00) FA
5. Automobiles 20,000.00 .00 0.00| FA 8,000.00
4 Trailers, subject o K&G 1 easing
6. Autoniobiles 14,000.00 0.00 0.00) FA g,913.65 r
2 I'railers, subject to Associates
7. Automaobiles 12,000.00 0.0 0.00 EA 10,789.08
2 Trailers, subjeet to Smarl
8. Autornobiles 6,500.00 0.00 DA (.00 FA
1 Trailer
9. Autamobiles 500.00 0.00 .00} FA 608,99
1986 Freightliner, subject to Associates
10. Aulomobiles 20,0043.00 .00 0.00 FA 9,444 79
1989 International, subject io Associates
11. Automobiles 10,300.00 0.00 OA 0.00] FA 10,299.86
1985 Convention Yan, Subject to First National
12. Automobiles 13,000.01} 0.00 OA 2.00 FA 10,299 86
1985 Freightliner, subject to First National
13. Autornebiles 13,000.00 4.00 A 0.00 FA 6,834 49
1986 Peterbilt, subject to [irst National
14, Automobiles 12,360.00 0.00 OA 0.0 FA i2,361.41
[9BE Peterbill, subject to First National
— e s S S e

LFORMIEX

Ver: 5.01



FORM 1

INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT Page: 2
ASSET CASES
(Case No: 97-43243 DRS  Judge: Donald H. Sharp Trustee Naime: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustes
Case Namg: Charge Trucking, Inc. dba Transport Date Filed (f) or Converted (c): 09/29/97 ()
341(a) Meeting Date: 11/03/97
Claims Bar Date: 11/01/99
e —— e
1 2 3 4 5 [ 7 8
Est Net _c.ufn Property Assct Fully
{value Determined L. .
o Petition/ by Trustee, Less Abandoned Sale/Funds Administered .M_.}.u_\ . .
Assct Description Unscheduled Liens, Exemptions, OA=554(a) Received by Giross Value of Remaining Lien Exeropt
(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property) Values a0 Other Costs) DA=554(c) the Estate Assets Amount Amount
15. Automaobiles 10,000.00 0.00 OA (.04 FA 7,743.18
1986 Kenwarth, subject to First National
L& Litigation (u) 0.00 6,500.00 6,500.00 FA
C'laims against bank based on validity of security
documents.
17. Post-Petition Intcrest Leposits (u) Unknown 148.72 148.72 FA
I — i — i R [l’
Gross Value of Remaiming Asscts
TOTALS (Excluding Unknown Values}) $917,160.00 $6,648.72 $6,648.72 $0.00 §5,294.91

(Total Dollar Amount in Column 6)

Major activities affecting case clusing which are not reflected sbove, and mallers pending, date of heanng or sale, and other action:
All assets are subject 1o liens and offset claims of Bank, Trustee contested the Bank's stay motion in late '97. The matter was takcn
under advisement by the court for appx. 15 mos. A settiement has been reached with the Bank that will result in the case being

processed for closing. Under the scttlement, the stay is lifled as to all vehicles.

3/8/00 Objections to claims have been filed. Final tax retum is in preparation by accountants. Once completed, final fee application
will be filed.

9/30/00: waiting on checks to clear frum fee applications then will preparc final repart.

Initial Prajected Date of Final Report (TFR): 67/01/99 Current Projected Dute of Final Report (TFR}: 11/01/00

LFORMIEX

Ver: 5.01



FORM 2

Page:
ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND IMSBURSEMENTS RECORD ¢ ._
Case No: 97-43243 DRS Trustee Name: Mark A. Weishart, Trustce
Casc Name: Charge Trucking, Inc. dba Transpart Bank Name: Bank of America
Account Number! 3753820398 GENERAL SAVINGS
Taxpayer 1L Mo: 75-2529127
For Period Ending: 10/23/00 Blankct Bond (per case limit): 3 300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
. s
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check ar Account
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Dieposits ($} Disbursetnents [3) Balance ($)
10/07/99 16 First Nat'l Bank of Van Alstyne Litigation Claim; Settlernent 6,300.00 6,500.00
10/29/99 17 Bank of America INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 1.54 6,507.54
11/30/99 17 WationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 13.42 6,520.96
12/31/99 17 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST RECT) FROM BANK 13.03 6,533.99
O1/31/00 17 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 13.02 6,547.01
02/29/00 17 Bank of America INTEREST REC'D) FROM BANK 12.20 6,559.21
03/31/40 17 Bank of America INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 13.07 £,572.28
04/28/00 17 Dank of America Interest Rate 2,350 11.83 6,584.11
03/31/00 17 Bank of America interest Rate 2.350 1397 6,598.08
06/30/00 17 Bank of America Interest Rate 2,350 12.72 6,610.80
G7/31500 i7 Rank af America Interest Rate 2.350 13.17 5,623.97
08/31/00 17 Bank of America Interest Rate 2,350 13.20 6,637.17
09/26/00 Transfer to Acct #3754209714 Bank Funds Transfer 1,994.64 4.642.53
Q9/27/00 Transfer to Acct #3754209714 Bank Funds Transfer 70.00 4,572.53
09/29/00 17 Bank of Amenica INTEREST REC'TY FROM BANK 11.55 4,584.08
09/29/00 Transfer 1o acct #37542097 (4 tinal Posting Transfer 4,584.08 0.00
S e — ————
COLUMN TOTALS 6,648.72 6,648.72 .00
Less: Bank Transfers Q.U 6,648.72
Subtotal 6,648.72 0.00
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
Met 6,648.72 0.00
L]
Page Subtotals 6,048.72 6,648.72
Ver: 5.01

.
LFORM2



FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Trustee Name:

Mark A, Weisbart, Truslee

Page: 2

Case Ma: 47-43243 DRS
(Case Mame: Charge Trucking, Inc. dba Transport Bank Name: Bank of America
Account Mumber: 3754209714 GENERAL CHECKING
Taxpayer IND No: 75-2529127
Far Period Cnding:  10/23/00 Blanket Bond {per case limit): % 300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
R — ‘}I
—I‘H 2 3 J 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Account
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Depasits ($) Disbursements () Balance ($}
09/26/00 Transfer fram Acct #3753820398 Bank Funds Transfer 1,994 64 1,994 .64
09/27/00 Transfer from Acct #3753820398 Bank Funds Transfer 70.00 2.064.64
09/27/100 000101 Mulloy & Cao. 407.50 1,657.14
Terry Mulloy
17311 Dallas Pkwy #173
Dallas, TX 75248
0%/29/04 Transfer from Acct #375382039% Transfer [n From MMA Account 4,584 08 6,241.22
09/29/00 Q0102 Mark A. Weisbart 1,657.14 4,584 .08
5950 Sherry Lane, Soite 222
Dallas, TX 75225
——— R —————— S ———— ——— e —

LFORM2

COLUMN TOTALS

Less: Bank Transfers
Sublotal

! ess: Payments to Debtors
Net

TOTAL - ALL ACCOUNTS
GENERAL SAVINGS - 3753820398
GENERAL CHECKING - 3754209714

Page Subtotals

6,648.72 2,064.64 4,584.08
6,648.72 .00
0.00 2,064.64
.00
Q.00 2.064.64
NET ACCOUNT
NET DEPOSITS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE
6,648.72 0.00 0.00
0.00 2,064.64 4,584.08
6,048.72 2,064 .64 4,584.08
6,648.72 2,064.64
Ver: 5.01



SCHEDULE A-1
FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF October 23, 2000

A. RECEIPTS $

[=Y
[g

B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors $+0.00
(2} Administrative §+2,06464
{3) Priority $+0.00
(4) Other §+0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $2.064.64

o0

CURRENT BALANCE 34,5840



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 9743243 DRS

Debtor: Charge Trucking, Inc. dba Transport

1. COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements to other than the debtor are;

Pursuant to 11 U.5.C. § 326, compensation is computed as follows:

$6,648.72 25% of First $5,000

Less $5,000.00 {51,250 Maximumz)
Balance $1,648.72 10% of Next $45,000
Less - 51,648.72 {54,500 Maximum)
Balance £0.00 5% of Next $950,000
Less - $0.00 (347,500 Maximumy)
Balance $0.00 3% of Balance

$6,648.72
$1,250.00

$164.87

$0.00

£0.00

TOTAL COMPENSATION CALCULATED:
Less Previously Paid Compensation:

TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED:

2. TRUSTEE EXPENSES

The Trustee has incurted the following expenses:

10/07/99 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.3 (@& 65.00
Prepare banking file and opening deposit.

10/25/99 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.8 (@ 65.00

Enter all properties in case and prepare Form 1.
03/17/00  PARA: Paralegal Expense 2 @ 0.60

Prnted claims from PACER
0511700 : Rewieve Docket from PACER 1 (@ 0.60

05/15/00 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00
Balance bank statements.

08/28/00 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 189 pages @ 0.20/ page

Copy final fee application
08/28/00 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 21.50/ charge
Mail out final fee application

10/15/00 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 (@ 65.00
Balance bank statemnents.

10:23/00  COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 200 pages @ 0.20 / page
Copy final report, bank staternents and supplemental final report.

10/23/00 PARA: Paralegal Expense 1.5 (@ 63.00

COMPDETL

$1,414.87
$0.00

$1.414.87

§19.50

$52.00

$1.20

$0.60
$13.00

$37.80

$21.50

$13.00

$40.00

$97.50

Printed: 10/23/00 08:06 PM

Ver: 5.01



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 97-43243 DRS
Debtor: Charge Trucking, Inc, dba Transport

Prepare final report, supplemental final report.

10/23/04  POST: Postage | charge @ 35.00 / charge
Mail out final report, disbursement checks and supplemental fmal
repott.

11/15/00 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 (@ 65.00
Balance bank statements.

Expense Summary
: Retrieve Docket from PACER 1 @ (.60
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 389 pages (z 0.20 / page
PARA: Paralegal Expense 2 @ .60
PARA.: Paralegal Expense 3.2 @ 65.00
POST: Postage 1 charge (@ 21.50 / charge
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 35.00 / charge

$35.00

313.00

$0.60
$77.80
$1.20
$208.00
521.50
$35.00

TOTAL EXPENSES CALCULATED:

Less Previously Paid Expenses:

$344.10
$0.00

TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED:

5344.10

TOTAY. EXPENSES AND COMPENSATION REQUESTED:

DATED: 10/23/00

51,758.97

SIGNED’Z—’I‘? C‘"\x_bj-\j TRUSTEE: Mark A. Weishart, Trustee

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225

COMPDETL

Printed: 10/23/00 93:06 PM

Ver: 5.01



SCHEDULE B
APPLICATION FOR. COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS {cases filed after 10/94)

Total Receipts $6,648.72
$6,648.72 25% of First $5,000 $1.250.00

Less -5,000.00 (31,250 Maximum)

Balance $1.648.72 10% of Next §45,000 164.87

Less -45,000.00 {$4.500 Maximum)

Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000 $0.00

Less -950,000.00 {547,500 Maximum)

Balance 0.00 3% of Balance $0.00

TOTAL COMMISSION $1.414.87

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Retrieve Docket from PACER 0.60

Photocopy/Duplication Expense $77.80

Paralegal Expense $209.20

Postage $56.50

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES $344.10

Records:

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of
the debtor. X

Notice of intent to abandon books and records of debtor filed on



1. M US.C Sec.507(a)(1)
Court Costs and Fees

2. 11 US.C. Sec.503(B)(1)(A)
Preservation of estate

A. Transportation

B. Storage

C. Wages

D. Estate Share FICA
E. Insurance

T, Upkeep

G. Others (itemize)

3. 11 US.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)
Post-Petition taxes and

related penalties

4. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)
Compensation and
Reimbursement
A Compensation of Trustee
B.Expenses of Trustee
C Compensation of

Attorney to Trustee
D.Compensation of
Accountant

5. Court Special Charges
{Excess Notices)

6. U.S. Trustee fees
7. Other (list)

TOTALS:

SCHEDULE €

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$

0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 (.00 (.00
0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(.00 0.00 (.00 (.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00
(.00 0.00 (.00 0.00
1,414.87 1,414.87 0.00 1,414.87
34410 344,10 .00 34410
1,657.14 1,657.14 1,657.14 (.00
407.50 407.50 407,50 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$3,823.61 $3.823.61 $2.064.04 $1.758.97




SCHEDULE C-2

Expenses incurred in connection with the sale of real property $0.00
Title Insyrance Policy $0.00
Escrow Fee $0.00
Realtor's Fee $0.00
Filling Fee $0.00 $0.00



SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Amount Amount Not Amount
No, Claimed Determined Allowed

Previously
Paid

Due

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIED AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No.

Name of Creditor




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE
FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1} (2) (3} {4}
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
) $ b3 h)

1. For Credit extended

Sec. 364(a)(1) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Claims from failure

of "adequate protection”

Sec. 307(a)(b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. "Gap Claims"

Sec, 507(a)(2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4, Wages, etc.

Sec. 307(a}(3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions to

benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)(4) 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)(6) 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00
7. Alimony/Child Support

Sec, 507(a)(7) .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8. Taxes

Sec. 507(a)(8) 3155 3,666.55 0.00 282511
9. Other: No Basis

TOTALS: $3.711.55 $3.666.55 $0.00 $2,825.11
PRIORITY PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Narme of Creditor
BA TRANSPORTATION, 11 CITY OF SHERMAN/SISD
OREGON DEPT. OF

12 COUNTY, GRAYSON 13 COUNTY, GRAYSON
14 CITY OF SHERMAN/SISD

FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $37,152.33
SUBORDINATE UNSECURED CLAIM: §



EXHIBIT A
ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Case Number: 0743243
Debtar Name: Charge Trucking, Inc. dba Transport

Page |
Claim Class Sequence

Date: October 23, 2000

Code # Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid 1o Date Claim Balance
0 Mulloy & Co. Administrative $407.50 $407.50 £0.00
221 Terry Mulloy Accauntant Fees: §337.50
223 17311 Dallas Pkwy #173 Expenses: 70

Dallas, TX 75248
0 Mark A. Weisbart Administrative $£1,657.14 $1.657.14 $0.00
221 5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222 Attorney Fees 31,500
122 Dallas, TX 75225 Expenses $157.14
2 Assaciates Commercial Corp. Secured 50.00 $0.00 50.00
120 P O Box 141029 Order disallowing
120 Irving, TX 75014
il City of Sherman/S1SD Priority $1.014.08 $0.00 $£1,014.08
350 c/o Elizabeth Weller Onder allowing as an unsecured priarity claim only
350 Linebarger Heard Goggan et al

2323 Bryan St. #1720

Dallas, TX 7521
12 Graysan County Priarity $262.66 $0.00 $262.66
350 c/a Elizabeth Weller Order allowing as an unsecured priority ¢laim only
350 Linebarger Heard Goggan et al

2323 Bryan St #1720

Dallas, TX 75201
13 Grayson County Priority $309.39 $0.00 $309.39
350 cfo Elizabeth Weller Order allowing as an unsecured priority claim only
350 Linebarger Heard Goggan et 2l

2323 Bryan 8T #1720

Dallas, TX 75201
14 City of Sherman/SISD Priority $2,003.01 50.00 $2,003.0
350 /o Elizabeth Weller Order allowing as an unsecured priority claim only
350 Linebarger Heard Goggan et al

2323 Bryan St #1720

Dallas, TX 73201
18 James Holliday Priority go.00 $0.400 $0.00
KL 2011 E. 23¢d Order disallowing
310 Hope, AR 71801
7 Jackie Percell Priarity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3o Rt. 3 Box 96-1 Order disallowing
310 Durant, OK 74701
8A Oregon Dept. of Transportation Priomity $17.41 30.00 §77.41
350 550 Capitol St. NE
350 Salem, OR 97631
1 Southwestemn Bell Telephone Unsecured $1,182.35 $0.00 $1,182.35
400 One Bell Plaza Rm 1920
400 PO Box 635521

Dallas, TX 75263
10 Firgt Mat'l Bank of Van Alstyne Unsecured 50.00 $0.00 £0.00
400 P O Box 608 Apreed order
400 Van Alstyne, TX 75495
15 Piqua Transfer, Inc. Unsecured $400.00 $0.00 S400.00
400 Box 823
400

Piqua, OH 45358

CREGISTR

Printed: 10/23/00 ¢7:21 PM

Ver: 5.01

i
i
H
3



EXHIBIT A

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Case Number: 97-43241
Debtor Name: Charge Trucking, Inc. dba Transport

Pagel
Claim Class Sequence

Drate; October 23, 2000

Code#  Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
16 GTE Southwest, Inc. Unsecured $1,188.91 $0.00 51,188.91
400 Anderson Financial Network
400 404 Brock Dr.

Bloomington, IL 61701
17 Thorsas Criges Unsecured $5,000.00 $0.00 £5,000,00
400 P O Box 996 Court order allowing as a general unsecured claim
400 Potishara, TX 75076
3 Comdata Network, Inc, Unsecured $20,345.87 $0.00 $20,345.87
400 P O Box %00
400 Brentwood, TN 37024
4 Truckers Express Unsecured $1.262.00 $0.00 $1,262.00
409 Brian J. Smith
400 P O Box 4267
Missoula, MT 39806

h] Allen Lumber & Grain Unsecured 5895.03 50.00 $895.03
400 P D Box 358 Onrder allowing as a general unsecured claim only
400 Aloka, OK 743525
[ One Medical, Inc. Unsecured $£595.00 £0.00 $395.00
400 913 Cottonwood
400 Sherman, TX 75090
B Qregon Dept. of Transportation Unsecured $45.00 $0.00 £45.00
400 550 Capitol 5t., NE Order allowing as a general unsecured claim only
400 Salem, DR 97631
9 David Percell Unsecured $6,238.17 §0.00 $6,238.17
400 Rt. 3 Box 86 Order allowing as 2 general unsecured claim only
400 Durant, OK 74701

Case Totals: $42.883.52 $2.064.64 £40,818.88

Code #: Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type

CREGISTR

Printed: 10/23/00 07:21 PM

Ver: 5.01



Eastern District of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTER

10/18/99 Last Date to File Claims: 11/01/99 97-43243 drs Page 1

Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 01/29/00
Charge Trucking, Inc.

- > e m B e e SN e e e e mm o e b AR R M A A e e A R R Er TR = e o L M MR Em L mm e e mm e e mm Em Em L Em M m am am Em e e e AL — — =

Name and Address of Claimant amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed
No: 1 Filed: 10/16/97 Filed Amt: v
1,182.35 g
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co
P. 0. Box 655521 Ok

Dallas, TX 75265

- e E e e v e e e e Em e e e e e m m e e e mm e ok BN EE M EE N MR M M M m o e e e e e e mm e e e e ae A = e e e e e e - -

No: 2 Filed: 11/13/97 Filed Amt:

23,956.41 s .. :
Associates .Commercial Corporation v
D. 0. Box 141029 0(%?(‘!{’04 fJuJW&Q

Irving TX 75014-1029

e L S ER W N WM FE YR MY MR m Em e Em mm Em v M P e M = e = e e mm e mm e S AR AR ER B M R wm mr mb M MR M em ey em am e m m W T M S B e Mmoo e

No: 3 Filed: 11/24/97 Filed Amt:

Comdata Network Inc
P. 0. Box 900 O
Brentwood, TN 37024

No: 4 Filed: 08/12/99 Filed Amt:

Truckers Express

c/o Brian J. Smith ()}T
P. 0. Box 4267

Missoula, MT 59806

No: 5 Filed: 08/13/99 Filed Amt:

B85.03 o
Allen Lumber & Grain
P 0 Box 358 Ofectun e wnsowec)
Atoka QK 74525 Umk{
No: & Filed: 08/17/99 Filed Amt:

595.00 g

One Medical, Inc.
913 Cottonwood Ok
Sherman Texas 750380

e e e e e e e et - A o m  mm e MR B T e A M MR MR M e M N N AR N N R T = e e e e e vw AR am m M e e MR M M M e E M R R o o T — = — = e

No: 7 Filed: 08/17/99 Filed Amt:

Jackie Percell Og@m‘wa v
Rt. 3, Box 96-1
Durant QK 74701

e o ot o e i = = R EB R w A A M R W EE T e = mm e e e e e e M MM EE MR M e e mw M em s e MR e S




Eastern District of Texas

CLAIMS REGISTER

10/18/99

Last Date to File Claims:

11/01/99

Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit:

Charge Trucking, Inc.

97-43243 drs
01/29/00

Page 2

Filed: 08/23/99

Oregon Dept. of Transportation
550 Capitol St. NE
Salem OR 57631

Amount of Claims

Filed and Allowed

_..___....----___..-------------------....—-.-_____.........____.._______..___________ - -

Filed

Amt :
122.41 t

promf&-—ll%“”
@047{&’) %4?-’\0)!!.{

“uage ST

No: S Filed: 08/23/99
David Percell

Rt. 3, Box 86

Durant QK 74701

Filed
6,238

Amt :
.17

Filed: 08/30/99

First Naticnal Bank of Van Alstyn
P. 0. Box &08
Van Alstyne, TX 75495

(‘ulm A
o get s/

v v A Ak N SN R T e e e A e e R Em e e ok BN M M AN AR MR M R M Tm T em mm e em Ak MR A R NS R M R A W R M R e e e e S e

Filed: 08/30/9%

City of Sherman/SISD
c¢/o Blizabeth Weller
2323 Bryan St, Ste 1720
Dallag, TX 75201-2691

e e e mE e . EE EE P B vE e e e e e mm em e EE N N R W e mr M e e e e e e mm L M A e W e R TE MR MM Mm RA M MR M GN e e e e S M e Em o R SR e om

Filed: 08/30/99

Grayson County

¢/o Elizabeth Weller
2323 Bryan St, Ste 1720
Dallas, TX 75201-2691

e e e e e e e mE A EP EE P M = e e = e - MR e A e o e o AN e mm e e Ew R M e M kR MR Mm Em mt ER M W S e e e dm e e s e om o w e - -

Filed: 08/30/99

Grayson County

c/o Elizabeth Weller
2323 Bryan St, Ste 1720
Dallas, TX 75201-2691

GHEKLvﬂ CMK{
Mné?(wmtﬂ
j friom by J”L‘j
oéaLeu 1ee
AN e Lo

"\71’10]![‘1,{ dnl‘u{

_.........._____..--___....___.__-___..-____..-______‘__._.___...____.._-___..——_____...____...___....--..

Filed: 08/30/99

City of Sherman/SISD
c/o Elizabeth Weller
2323 Bryan St, Ste 1720
Dallag, TX 75201-2691




.. Eastern District of Texas
. : ‘ CLAIMS REGISTER

10/18/99 Last Date to File Claims: 11/01/99 97-43243 drs Page 3
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 01/29/00
Charge Trucking, Inc.

o v e e wm o =M M e m em R A M e e e e A b v vm e o v v b W b T E e e mm am R R R R M R MR R e e o v e e e e e e b e

Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed
No: 15 Filed: 08/31/99 Filed Amt: “
400.00 g
Piqua Transfer, Inc.
Box 823 OF(
Pigqua OH 45358
No: 16 Filed: 10/12/99 Filed Amt:
1,188.91 g ..

GTE Southwest, Inc. )
Anderson Financial Network/GTE IR
404 Brock Drive

Bloomington, IL 61701

e e T M= mm e e e e m e e AR g e em mm e e e BN AA NN M M N AN MR N N NN EE W M SN EE BT e e e e e e me M M e em e e e e R R e e e e e e e e mm e mh ME W ek e A




T e o T e e o e e e e o o o e e e L P L ot U — — oy —
————— ——— T o e o —

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e kT sy A B = o ot T — . . i o o — o

T e o o T o Ll o i o o iy A . e o . T L o ok T . n ko o

e e A T e 8 Sy e P T\ i T T o T o T S i o " o o T . i S T i S

— ——— e " — e BT T = P e A T Ty e ih Ty . i A ) T e e S e BT S e e S ST B e S S e i o . R b o —

e & . —— i T T —— o Py o . it ] T i AP e e o e e W

—— e - — T o Ty Ty L & —— = T T o P e ot . T o ot o " o i T Ty e e

o et e . T T i i —  —t r  — k. T P e T e T T e T g o e o o T

e e i R e oy g i P o e it o o e e o g = ma P S kW N, o L T T e i M T et —— -

No: 9, . Filed: 08/23/99 Filed
6,238
David Percell
Rt. 3, Box 8¢
Durant OK 74701
No: 18 Filed: 08/30/99 Filed
14,169
First National Bank of Van Alstyn
P. O. Box &08
Van Alstyne, TX 75495
No: 11 Filed: 08/30/99 Filed
1,014
City of Sherman/SISD
¢/o Elizabeth Weller
2323 Bryan St, Ste 1720
Dallas, TX 75201-2691
No: 12 Filed: 08/30/99 Filed
262
Graysen County
/o Elizabeth Weller
2323 Bryan St, Ste 1720
Dallas, TX 75201-2691
No: 13 Filed: 08/30/99 Filed
309
Grayson County
c/o Elizabeth Weller
2323 Bryan St, Ste 1720
Dallas, TX 75201-2691
No: 14 Filed: 08/30/99 Filed
2,002
City of Sherman/SISD
¢/o Elizabeth Weller
2323 Bryan St, Ste 1720
Dallas, T# 75201-2691
No: 15 Filed: 08/31/99 Filed
400
Piqua Transfer, Inc.
Box 823
Pigqua OH 45358
No: 16 Filed: 10/12/99 Filed
1,188
GTE Southwest, Inc.
Anderson Financial Network/GTE
404 Brock Drive
Bloomington, IL 61701
No: 17 Filed: 10/26/99 Filed
5,000
Thomas Edward Griggs
P 0 Box 996
Pottshoro Texas 75076
Wo: 18 Filed: 10/29/98 Filed

NO AMOUNT LISTED ON
e fown. hriwlloe/



form.bill

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

In Re: Case No: 97-43243 drs '
Charge Trucking, Inc. Chapter: 7 000CT -& 21 8: 02
CLERK, VS bl pyoy
Debtor(s) COURT
A BT
BILL OF COURT COSTS

To: Mark A. Weishart
5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225

Notice is hereby given that court costs (and deferred adversary filing fees, if applicable) are due
and owing, pursuant to 28 USC Section 1930, in the above case in the amount of $0.00.

These costs are itemized as follows:

NOTICES
$.25 per notice in excess of 50 notices mailed prior to 1/1/87. $0.00
$.50 per notice for all notices mailed 1/1/87 between 1/1/98. $0.00

NOTE: For Chapter 7 cases filed after 12/1/92, there will be NO NOTICE FEES.
(Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

NOTE: For all other chapters filed after 1/1/98, there will be NO NOTICE FEES. (Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)
PROCESSING CLAIMS

NOTE: Eliminated is the fee of $.25 for clerical processing of each claim in excess of 10 in cases filed
under the Act or Code.

DEFERRED ADVERSARY FILING FEES
0 Chapter 7 Adversary Proceeding filed @ $120.00/150.00 each.

$0.00

NOTE: For all Adversary Proceedings filed after 12/18/96 the filing fee is $150.00.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $0.00

Check to be made payable to Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Date: October 2, 2000
JAMES D. TOKOPH
Clerk of Court

Judge will confirm that these cases have been paid at the hearing.



FILEL

KRBT Tt
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  patieny thatotst ol
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS .
SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: § .5'31. 15 ZZ?PH'&B
: EOD
CHARGE TRUCKING, INC., § CASE NQeRE-43243,DRS
d/b/a CHARGE TRANSPORTATION, § g1 sEruTy _Chapter 7
'DEBTOR. § JUL 17 1398 Llapter [ A

ORDER GRANTING NOTICE OF ABANDONMENT OF VEHICLES

UPON CONSIDERATION of'the Trustee’s Notice of Abandonment of Vehicles, it s hereby
ORDERED that the vehicles listed in the Trustee’s Notice of Abandonment are hefcby

abandoned. This abandonment dees not include claims to cash collateral asserted by the Trustee.

DATED: , 1998

HONORABLE DONAFED R. SHARP
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

NOTICE OF ABANDONMENT OF YEHICLES - Page 1 1;)/ K



Mark A. Weisbart

Texas Bar No. 21102650 F&E&Yc&m
Malouf, Lynch, Jackson, Kesster & Collins Ek’é%"%ﬁ%mmﬂm
780 Preston Commons West
8117 Preston Road JUNLT9%8
Dallas, Texas 75225 P
Phone number: (214) 750-0722 —-—-—-—"Wm

S BANKRU .
Fax number: (214) 373-0241 N
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: §
§
CHARGE TRUCKING, INC., § CASE NO. 97-43243-DRS
d/b/a CHARGE TRANSPORTATION,  § Chapter 7
DEBTOR. §

NOTICE OF ABANDONMENT OF VEHICLES

COMES NOW Mark A. Weisbart, Chapter 7 Trustee ("Trustee") in the above-numbered
bankruptcy case, and files his Notice of Abandonment pursuant to Section 554(a) of the Bankruptey
Code, for the following property:

1986 Kenworth truck, VIN 1XKWD29X3GS334939;
1985 Freightliner truck, VIN 1FUPYSYBBEP269655;
1986 Peterbilt truck, VIN 1XP6D2XXGD201349;
1988 Peterbilt truck, VIN 1XPCD29X7IN258726; and
1985 White truck, VIN 1WUCDCCG9FU097446.

SR e

NO HEARING WILL BE CONDUCTED ON THIS MOTION UNLESS A WRITTEN
OBJECTION OR REQUEST FOR HEARING IS FILED WITH THE UNITED
STATES BANKRUPTCY CLERK, UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT,
WELLS FARGO BANK BUILDING, 660 N, CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY, SUITE
3008, PLANO, TEXAS 75074, WITHIN TWENTY (20) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF
FILING OF THIS MOTION, UNLESS THE COURT, SUA SPONTE, OR UPON
TIMELY APPLICATION OF APARTY IN INTEREST, SHORTENS OR EXTENDS
THE TIME FOR FILING SUCH OBJECTION OR REQUEST FOR HEARING.

NOTICE OF ABANDONMENT OF VEHICLES - Fage 1



IF NO OBJECTION OR REQUEST FOR HEARING IS TIMELY FILED, THE
MOTION SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE UNOPPOSED AND THE COURT MAY
ENTER AN ORDER GRANTING THE RELIEF SOUGHT. THE COURT
RESERVES THE RIGHT TO SET ANY MATTER FOR HEARING.

Trustee is not abandoning any other property pursuant to this Notice.
WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, Trustee prays that this Notice of Abandonment
be granted and that the Trustee be granted such other and further relief to which he is justly entitled.

Respectfully Submitted,

1L e~
Mark A. Weisbart
Texas Bar No. 21102650
Malouf, Lynch, Jackson, Kessler & Collins
700 Preston Commons West
8117 Preston Road
Dallas, Texas 75225
Phone number: (214) 750-0722
Fax number: (214) 373-0241
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1 hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice was served by first class
United States mailil%)stage prepaid, upon the individuals and entities listed on the attached Service
List on this the( [»™ day of June, 1998.

%, o T

Mark A. Weisbart

Richard A. Pelley
Attorney at Law

905 North Travis Street
Sherman, Texas 75090

NOTICE OF ABANDONMENT OF VEHICLES - Page 2



EQD

N _'J':—;L:.'.
IS T
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT - £ i.7+
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS ?
SHERMAN DIVISION U0 SEP 22 4ty g: | 2
CLERE. Joo BARK
SouRyUPTCY
CASEO. 97-43243-DRS

WA

IN RE:

CHARGE TRUCKING, INC.,

d/b/a CHARGE TRANSPORTATION,
DEBTOR.

LN w0 G

ORDER APPROVING
FIRST AND FINAL APPLICATION OF TRUSTEE'S COUNSEL
FOR PAYMENT OF FEES AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

Came on to be heard the Trustee’s First and Final Application of Trustee’s Counsel for
Payment of Fees and Reimbursement of Expenses and, after appropriate notice and opportunity for
hearing, the Court finds the Application should be approved. Therefore, it is

ORDERED that Malouf Lynch Jackson Kessler & Collins (including Mack A. Weisbart) are

awarded fees of $1,500.00 and expenses of $157.14.
oxrend Bdn ] 7
Hon. Donald R. gharp % —

U, S. Bankruptcy Judge



ﬁ%%é’?ﬂ

‘““ri" -¢.., 2 T
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SEaE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS I00SEP 22 ay g
SHERMAN DIVISION CLERK. 4 5 oo
CUUF.T P
IN RE: § |
CHARGE TRUCKING, INC., § Case No. 97-43243 BY____?A_ DEPUT
o § Chapter 7 :
Debtor. §
ORDER APPROVING

FIRST AND FINAL APPLICATION OF TRUSTEE’S ACCOUNTANT
FOR PAYMENT OF FEES AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

Came on to be heard the Trustee’s First and Final Application of Trustee's
Accountant for Payment of Fees and Reimbursement of Expenses and, after
appropriate notice and opportunity for hearing, the Court finds the Application
should be approved. Therefore, it is

ORDERED that Mulloy & Co. is awarded fees of $337.50 and expenses of

$70.00.

DATEIMZW
Hon. Donald R. Sharp 2

U. S. Bankruptecy Judge



. FILED
U3 BAr mauprcy
CASTER DISTRICT []DFU’?{

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT - 00 MAR 20 gx
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS (0: 27
SHERMAN DIVISION CLERK. U § Baotiruerey
(V3§

: Ukl.l_ AP

IN RE: § >AEPUTY
CHARGE TRUCKING, INC,, § CASE NO. 97-43243 DRS
§ Chapter 7

DEBTOR. §
ORDER GRANTING

AGREED MOTION TO VACATE ORDER ON
OBJECTION TO CLAIM #17

THOMAS EDWARD GRIGGS AND ALLOW AS A GENERAL UNSECURED CLAIM

Upon consideration of the Agreed Motion to Vacate Order on Objection to the claim of
Thomas Edward Griggs, Claim #17 and Allow as a General Unsecured Claim, and for cause shdwn,
it is hereby

ORDERED that the prior order sustaining the objection to claim #17 of Thomas Edward
Griggs is vacated and such claim is allowed as a general unsecured claim in the amount of

$5,000.00.

DA’!‘ED:Zkgmiﬁ /2 A b0
W/Z&W

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge

e



0T v n--‘j “'“E{‘
' ,f‘rn*n f’?UP]’{:\,’ COUR

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT |

TX
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS BOJIM 18 pip: 5g
SHERMAN DIVISION L
wLRA Lo BANKE =
WU cy
IN RE: § YD Gepyry
CHARGE TRUCKING, INC., § CASE NO. 97-43243 DRS
§ Chapter 7
DEBTOR. §§

ORDER DISALLOWING CLAIM #18
JAMES HOLLIDAY

Upon consideration of the Trustee’s Objection to Claim #18 filed by James Holliday in an

unknown amount, and for cause shown, it is hereby

ORDERED that the claim #18 of James Holliday is disallowed in full.

pATER J WOy (€ Hnd

WA

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge




Lf‘x J., ’meT Cur*?

ZL.UQ fﬁ 18 P T}:
THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT,, Hi2:57
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS RELS. Banke .
SHERMAN DIVISION j l—UURT Cy
BY
IN RE: § —DEPury
CHARGE TRUCKING, INC., § CASE NO. 97-43243 DRS
§ Chapter 7
DEBTOR. §
ORDER REGARDING
THE CLAIM OF CITY OF SHERMAN/SISD
CLAIM #14

Came on for consideration the Objection to the Claim of City of Sherman/SISD, Claim#14
filed by the Trustee and for cause shown, it is hereby
ORDERED that claim #14 filed by City of Sherman/SISD filed in the amount of $2,003.01

is disallowed as a segured claim, and allowed as an unsecured priority claim only.

DATED: UG 7y (§,ce0

Wﬂﬂw

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge




THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT ¢
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS S Baps

SHERMAN DIVISION . i

IN RE: §
CHARGE TRUCKING, INC, 8§ CASE NO. 97-43243 DRS
§ Chapter 7
DEBTOR. §
ORDER REGARDING
THE CLAIM OF GRAYSON COUNTY
CLAIM #13

Came on for consideration the Objection to the Claim of Grayson County, Claim #13 filed
by the Trustee and for cause shown, it is hereby
ORDERED that claim #13 filed by Grayson County filed in the amount of $309.39 is

disallowed as a secyred claim, and allowed as an unsecured priority claim only.

DATE])J Wby [§ Jand

Mﬂ;ﬂw

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. §. Bankruptcy Judge




CRTx
I 18 pyip: s
THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT *:: o, -

S, e

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS " {jpy
SHERMAN DIVISION Bm\f\/

T OEPUTY

IN RE: §
CHARGE TRUCKING, INC. § CASE NO. 97-43243 DRS
§ Chapter 7
DEBTOR. §
ORDER REGARDING
THE CLAIM OF GRAYSON COUNTY
CLAIM #12

Came on for consideration the Objection to the Claim of Grayson County, Claim #12 filed
by the Trustee and for cause shown, it is hereby

ORDERED that claim #12 filed by Grayson County filed in the amount of $262.66 is
disallowed as a secyred claim, and allowed as an unsecured priority ¢laim only.
DATED LAy (8 3000
v

on. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge

- BARKRUR Icy



THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT ., ...

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: §
CHARGE TRUCKING, INC, § CASE NO. 97-43243 DRS
§ Chapter 7
DEBTOR. §
ORDER REGARDING
THE CLAIM OF CITY OF SHERMAN/SISD
CLAIM #11

Came on for consideration the Objection to the Claim of City of Sherman/SISD, Claim #11
filed by the Trustee and for cause shown, it is hereby
ORDERED that claim #11 filed by City of Sherman/SISD filed in the amount of $1,014.08

is disallowed as a secured ¢laim, and allowed as an unsecured priority claim only.

A ‘o W
DATED_J 0 WAL x (8 Jage

Omatt B2

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptey Judge




o[ TT-ER N 19T0
| qu{S' 115':} F-H £

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COYRT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS lt ’gS
SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: § /
CHARGE TRUCKING, INC,, § {CASE NO. 97-43243 DRY
§ Chapter 7
DEBTOR. §

AGREED ORDER ON OBJECTION TO CLAIM OF
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VAN ALSTYNE, CLAIM #10

Upon consideration of the Trustee’s Objection to the Claim of First National Bank of Van
Alstyne: Claim #10, (the "Bank"), filed in the amount of $14,169.59, and the Court finding that
agreement concerning the objection has been reached, it is hereby

ORDERED that the claim is disallowed; and it is further,

ORDERED that any funds heretofore received by the Bank on account of its claims against
this Debtor shall not be recoverable by the Trustee or this estate.

i s Conetc fo

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. 8. Bankruptey Judge

AGREED:

Db e

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225

Don Goplun_lis inh 14t
Den Gordon tf frormgjun
Counsel for First National

Bank of Van Alstyne
P O Box 1257
Sherman, TX 75091




HVTSY poyay
SUESTRIET B o
ATIEN IS P59
THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT i = :: i oy n
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS Citpp MUPTCY
SHERMAN DIVISION

il .\T[?Lﬁ?‘\{
IN RE: §
CHARGE TRUCKING, INC. § CASE NO. 97-43243 DRS

§ Chapter 7

DEBTOR. §
ORDER REGARDING
THE CLAIM OF DAVID PERCELL
CLAIM #9
Came on for consideration the Objection to the Claim of David Percell, Claim #9 filed by
the Trustee and for cause shown, it is hereby

ORDERED that claim #9 filed by David Percell filed in the amount of $6,238.17 is

disallowed as a priority unsecured claim and allowed as a general unsecured claim only.

DATED: Uarry [§, 3000

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge




'uf }4 "L;}— rl
CEUPTRY R
S IRICT
| BN 15 Figpp: 5
THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURTCLE (4, 115 4
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS . Coygy NUPTCY
SHERMAN DIVISION By
———="TEPUTY
IN RE: §
CHARGE TRUCKING, INC. § CASE NO. 97-43243 DRS
§ Chapter 7
DEBTOR. §
ORDER REGARDING
THE CLAIM OF OREGON DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION
CLAIM #8

Came on for consideration the Objection to the Claim of Oregon Dept. of Transportation,
Claim #8 filed by the Trustee and for cause shown, it is hereby
ORDERED that claim #8 filed by Oregon Dept. of Transportation filed in the amount of

$122.41 is allowed as a priority unsecured claim in the amount of $77.41 and allowed as a general

unsecured cla%f $45.00
DATER: ~ {3000

Hon. Donald R, Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge




REEE O Eowmm@

_ lLEn
! ;,' ', o r o ;{Uf' F-,“i
£n i figh TRic r‘bg{U’
DI 15 .
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURE ;< 98
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS J{jgﬁ]{f!‘{RUP ey

SHERMAN DIVISION o> |
‘ %{pm

IN RE:

CASE NO. 97-43243-S
CHAPTER 7

CHARGE TRUCKING, INC.

DEBTOR.

G O M AT R

ORDER DISALLOWING CLAIM #7
JACKIE PERCELL

Upon consideration of the Trustee’s Objection to Claim #7 filed by Jackie Percell in the
amount of $8,505.57 and for cause shown, it is hereby

ORDERED that the claim #7 of Jackie Percell is disallowed in full.

DATED;ﬁJW@V ry K 000

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge




EQD AN 19 00

Flt mm
T
3T -

R T
Uy R UP T ALy
LR !”1._5 D‘:TD;? (JLZ-.J‘ ¥

]

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT{(3 N 18 Priip.
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS . _ I 37
SHERMAN DIVISION SRR LS Bk UpTCY
uOURT
8 ‘f"“‘ - i r Ar
IN RE: § e
§
CHARGE TRUCKING, INC. § CASE NO. 97-43243-5
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR. §

ORDER DISALIOWING CLAIM #35
ALLEN LUMBER & GRAIN

Upon consideration of the Trustee’s Objection to Claim #5 filed by Allen Lumber & Grain
in the amount of $895.03 and for cause shown, it is hereby
ORDERED that the claim #5 of Allen Lumber & Grain is allowed as a general unsecured

claim only.

prd
DATED.\/&Jlug (’)j IKD],L)OC

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge

A



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT;1 -

Yo

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS ,
VLD, 68 paen,
SHERMAN DIVISION Hesip é,,?;f{ﬁupr oy
BY -
IN RE: § TR RUTY
§
CHARGE TRUCKING, INC. § CASE NO. 97-43243-§
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR. §

ORDER DISALLOWING CLAIM #2
ASSOCIATES COMMERCIAL CORP.

Upon consideration of the Trustee’s Objection to Claim #2 filed by Associates Commercial
Corp. in the amount of $23,956.41 and for cause shown, it is hereby
ORDERED that the claim #2 of Associates Commercial Corp. is disallowed in full for

purposes of disbursement.

DATEDg%f%W’)S [§ 000

éon. Donald R. Sharp
U. 8. Bankruptcy Judge




. FLED
3 BABKRUPTEY Loyzy

“STERAUISTRICT OF 1o
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT |
EASTERN DSYRICTOF TEXAS  S94U526 4 5: |1

SHERMAN DIVISION CLES
CLER, U.S. BAminuayay
- CoyRT
EANLLL g

CASE NO. 9753280 DR

EOD 4(/5 Chapter 7

ORDER APPROVING
- TRUSTEE'S APPLICATION TO APPROVE COMPROMISE

CHARGE TRUCKING, INC.,
d/b/a CHARGE TRANSPORTATION,
DEBTOR.

Lo OO LS U5 LoD

ON THIS DAY came on for consideration the Trustee’s Application to Approve
Compromise (the “Applicatien™). The court finds that appropriate notice and opportunity for
hearing was provided. The court further finds that the proposed settlement contained in the
| Application is in the best interest of the estate. Wherefore, it is

ORDERED that the Application is approved; and it is further,

ORDERED that the Trustee is authorized to execute the Compromise and Settlement
Agreement and Mutual Release attached to the Application; and it is further

ORDERED that the Trustee is authorized to take all steps he deems appropriate to effectuate

the terms of the settlement as set forth in the Application.

DATED: @%{_@g 25 (975

HON.DONALDR.SHARP 7
U.S. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

CHARGE TRUCKING, INC.,
CASE NO. 97-43243- DRS
CHAPTER 7

ST TS DD KT S

DEBTOR

TRUSTEE’S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The wndersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report
of Proposed Final Distributions,

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all objections to claims, all
objections to the Trustee’s Final Report, all Applications for Compensation, and all other matters which must
be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2 The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such
distribution unless written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United States
Trustee.

1. BALANCE ON HAND £4,584.08
2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $0.00
TO BE PAID *(NOTE)
3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*NOTE)
4. PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID $4,584.08
*NOTE)
5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
“NOTE}
6. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE $0.00
PALID ¥{NOTE)
7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE $6,648.72
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)
3. ZERQ BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS $0.00

(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)

*(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS]

Date: (Q-2 5 , 2000, Q—Q =~ /—L__>

MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE




.« 7 PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number: 97-43243 Page 1 Date: October 23, 2004
Debtor Mame: Charge Trucking, Inc. dba Transport

Claim#  Payee Name Class  Prionity Amount Paid 1o Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt  Funds Remaining
Beginning Balance §4,584.08
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee - Fees  Admin $1,414.87 50.00 $1,414.87 $1,414.87 53,169.21
COMPENSATION
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee - Exp  Admin $344.10 50.00 $344.10 $344.10 $2,825.11
EXPENSES
] Mulloy & Co. Admin  22] $407.50 $407.50 $0.00 $0.00 $2,825.11
0 Mark A. Weisbart Admin 221 $1.657.14 §1,657.14 $0.00 $0.00 $2,825.11
11 City of Sherman/SISD Pricrity 350 $1,014.08 $0.00 $1,014.08 5781.36 $2,043.75
12 Grayson County Prionty 35¢ §262.66 $0.00 £262.60 $202.38 £1,841.37
13 Grayson County Prionty 350 $309.39 $0.04 $309.39 $238.39 $1,602.98
14 City of Sherman/SISD Prionty 150 $2,003.01 S0.00 £2,003.01 £1,543.34 $59.64
8A Oregon Dept. of Transportation Priority 350 $7741 S0.00 57741 §59.04 $0.00
1 Southwestern Bell Telephone Unsex 400 $1,182.35 $0.00 $1.182.35 $0.00 $0.00
15 Piqua Transfer, Inc. Unsec 400 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $0.00
16 GTE Southwest, Inc. Ungec 400 51,188.9] f0.00 $1,188.91 30.00 $0.00
17 Thomas Gripgs Unsec 400 £5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 30.00
3 {Comdata Network, Inc. Unsec 400 $20,345.87 $0.00 $20,145.87 $0.00 $0.0¢
4 Truckers Express Unsec 400 $1,262.00 $0.00 $1,262.00 $0.00 $0.00
5 Allen Lumber & Grain Unsec 400 $895.03 $0.00 $8935.03 30.00 $0.00
6 One Medical, Inc. Unsec 400 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 50.00 $0.0¢
8B Oregon Dept. of Transportation Unsec 400 $45.00 $0.00 §45.00 $0.00 $0.00
g David Percell Unsec 400 $6,238.17 $0.00 $6,238.17 $0.00 $0.00

PROPDIST Printed; 10/23/00 08:10 PM Ver: 5.01

-



LY J ]

<< Totals >> $44,642.49 $2,064 .64 $a42,577.85 $4,584.08

Jo.00

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this
proposed distribution.



[

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: CHARGE TRUCKING, INC. / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 97-43243
dba TRANSPORT /
{ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account. report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

MARK WEISBART 5950 SHERRY LANE _ SUITE 222 DALLAS, TX 75223

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
MARK WEISBART 1414.87 34410
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

1. S. Bankruptcy Court (.00

The trustee’s agcount shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

§ 6648.72 $ 2064.64 $ 4584 .08

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.3666.55 : general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of § 37152.33 :
The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be tiled with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. [f objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
INRE §
Charge Trucking, Inc. dba Transport §
§ CASE NO. §7-43243-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT
AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Trustee has filed a Final Report along with Applications for Compensation and a Report of Proposed Distribution.
Notice of the filing of such Final Report and Applications were given to the creditors in this proceeding and any objections, if filed,
have been resolved. After having reviewed said Final Report and Applications, it hereby ordered that the Final Report is approved and
trustee is authorized to make disbursements with his Report of Proposed Distribution and as described below:
1. Mark A, Weishart, Trustee, is allowed compensation of $1,414.87, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.

2, Mark A. Weisbant, Trustee, is allowed reimbursement of $344.10, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.

Date:

HONORABLE Donald R, Sharp
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



